## Agenda HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE COMMITTEE June 9, 2021 2:00 p.m. Auditorium - Mound Building

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Lucian Tiger III

**INVOCATION:** 

**ROLL CALL:** Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

**ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** 5/12/21

**ORDER OF BUSINESS:** 

- TR 21-085A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONDo PassAPPROVING THE ABSENTEE WORKERS FOR THE 2021MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONSSponsor: James Jennings
- TR 21-086A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN<br/>AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS,<br/>INC. ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT<br/>OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford
- TR 21-087A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN<br/>AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND XPS SHIP, LLC ON BEHALF OF THE<br/>MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary<br/>Crawford
- TR 21-088A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN<br/>AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND GOOGLE LLC ON BEHALF OF THE<br/>MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary<br/>Crawford
- TR 21-089A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN<br/>AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND COX BUSINESS ON BEHALF OF THE<br/>MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary<br/>Crawford
- TR 21-090A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF KAILA HARJO TO SERVE AS THE<br/>SECRETARY OF EDUCATION, EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING OF THE<br/>MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Joyce Deere
- NCA 21-058 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES, MARYLEE ALLEN PROMOTING SAFE AND STABLE FAMILIES PROGRAM FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICE ADMINISTRATION (CFSA) Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$110,397.00)

NCA 21-059	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
Do Pass	EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM A CARES ACT
201000	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE
	(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Anna Marshall
	(\$25,901.20)

NCA 21-060A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A BUDGETDo PassMODIFICATION IN EXCESS OF TEN PERCENT (10%) FOR THE FOODDISTRIBUTION PROGRAM Sponsor: Anna Marshall

NCA 21-061 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM AN AARP GRANT TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Joyce Deere (\$5,000.00)

## **OTHER BUSINESS:**

## **Discussion:**

Department of Health Update – Secretary of Health, Mr. Terry Department of Health Finance Update – Chief Financial Officer, Mrs. Crawford

ANNOUNCEMENTS: ADJOURNMENT/ BENEDICTION: